



Sr. No

2026:JKLHC-JMU:894-DB

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 300/2024

UOI & Ors.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. L. K. Moza, Advocate

v/s

Baldev Singh

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. B. S. Sarmal, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDER
09.09.2025

List on **16.09.2025.**

JAMMU
09.09.2025
Vishal Sharma

