



Sr. No

2026:JKLHC-JMU:894-DB

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 300/2024

UOI and Others

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. L.K. Moza, Senior Panel Counsel

v/s

Baldev Singh

.....Respondent(s)

Through :-

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDER
09.03.2026

List on 23.03.2026.

(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

JAMMU
09.03.2026
Manik

